2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
Features Application
Product Summary
Absolute maximum rating@25 ℃
Thermal Characteristic
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 1 -
N-Channel 110V,4mΩ max,SGT Power MOSFET
      GMS040N11L3GOSTONE
VDS (V) RDS(on),max (mΩ) ID (A)
110 4.0 @ VGS = 10V 120 (1)
TO-263
NOTE:
LOGO - GS
GMXXXXX- Part number code
F - Fab location code
A - Assembly location code
Y - Year code
WW - Week code
L&T - Assembly lot code
Equivalent circuit
⚫ Low RDS(on) SGT technology
⚫ Low thermal impedance
⚫ Fast switching speed
⚫ 100% avalanche tested
⚫ DC/DC conversion
⚫ Power switch
⚫ Motor drives
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source voltage VDS 110
V
Gate-source voltage VGS ±20
Continuous drain current
TC=25°C (1)
ID
120
A
TC=100°C 109
TA=25°C (4) 20
Pulsed drain current(2) ID,pulse 480
Avalanche energy, single pulse(3) EAS
 303 mJ
Power dissipation
TC=25°C
PD
198
W
TA=25°C (4) 3.1
Operating junction and storage temperature range TJ, Tstg -55 to 150 ℃
Parameter Symbol Max. Unit
Thermal resistance, junction-to-case Steady state RθJC 0.63
°C/W
Thermal resistance, junction-to-ambient (4) Steady state RθJA 40
2021.07 www.willas.com.tw Rev.(H)P02Z
        GMS040N11L3
Electrical Characteristics (TJ=25℃ unless otherwise noted)
Shenzhen Gostone Semiconductor Technology Co., Ltd - 2 -
Parameter Symbol Test conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Static parameter
Drain to source breakdown voltage V(BR)DSS VGS = 0 V, ID = 1 mA 110 119 V
Gate-source threshold voltage VGS(th) VDS = VGS, ID = 250 µA 2.2 3 3.8 V
Gate-body leakage IGSS VDS = 0 V, VGS = ±20 V ±100 nA
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS VDS = 105 V, VGS = 0 V 1 µA
Drain-source on-resistance RDS(on) VGS = 10 V, ID = 50 A 3.2 4 mΩ
Forward transconductance(5) gfs VDS = 5 V, ID = 50 A 140 S
Gate resistance Rg f = 1 MHz 1.2 Ω
Dynamic(5)
Total gate charge Qg
VDS = 50 V, ID = 50 A, VGS = 10 V
114
nC Gate-source charge Qgs 29
Gate-drain charge Qgd 32
Turn-on delay time td(on)
VDS = 50 V, ID = 50 A, VGS = 10 V,
RGEN = 6 Ω
58
ns
Rise time tr 83
Turn-off delay time td(off) 76
Fall time tf 70
Input capacitance Ciss
VDS = 50 V, VGS = 0 V, f = 1 MHz
6750
pF Output capacitance Coss 1480